Installation Information
Water Piping Connections
Electrical Connections
Startup Procedures
Preventive Maintenance
IM1028HG1  05/17
N
A

carrier should make the proper notation on the delivery receipt,
acknowledging the damage.
Model Nomenclature
NAH SERIES AIR HANDLER INSTALLATION MANUAL
NAH 036 * 00 0 1
1-3 4-6 7 8-9 10 11
Model
   NAH –  Hydronic Air Handler
Unit Capacity
   026 MBTUH
   036 MBTUH
   048 MBTUH
   060 MBTUH
Vintage
   * = Factory Use Only
Electric Heat
   00 – None
   05 – 5kW (026 – 036 only) No Breakers
   10 – 10kW (036 – 060 only) No Breakers
   15 – 15kW (048 – 060 only) with Breakers
   20 – 20kW (060 only) with Breakers
Air Coil
   H – Hydronic
 Motor
     1 – Variable Speed ECM
Disconnect
   0 – No Breakers Installed (only on 5kW & 10kW Heaters)
   1 – Breakers Installed (only on 15kW & 20kW Heaters)
Hydro
acity
TUH
TUH
TUH
TUH
H
12
Use Only
onnic Air Handler
Note: Kit NAHBC must be ordered to field convert NAH048-060 to bottom flow air discharge if air handler is to be used for cooling.
Safety Considerations
Warning:  Before performing service or maintenance
operations on a system, turn off main power switches to the
equipment.  Electrical shock could cause personal injury.
Installing and servicing heating and air conditioning equipment can
be hazardous due to system pressure and electrical components.
Only trained and qualified service personnel should install, repair
or service heating and air conditioning equipment.  Untrained
personnel can perform the basic maintenance functions of cleaning
coils and cleaning and replacing filters.  All other operations should
be performed by trained service personnel.  When working on
heating and air conditioning equipment, observe precautions in
the literature, tags and labels attached to the unit and other safety
precautions that may apply.
Follow all safety codes.  Wear safety glasses and work gloves.
Use a quenching cloth for brazing operations and have a fire
extinguisher available.
Note:  Local codes and regulations take precedent over any
recommendations by the manufacturer.  In addition to conforming to
manufacturer’s and local municipal building codes, the equipment
should also be installed in accordance with the National Electric
Code and National Fire Protection Agency recommendations.
5
General Installation Information
Physical Data
NAH SERIES AIR HANDLER INSTALLATION MANUAL
NAH026 NAH036 NAH048 NAH060
Air Coil Total Face Area, ft2 [m2]
Tube outside diameter - in. [mm]